508647166 07/12/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI261788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DANFOSS A/S	05/28/2024	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SANHUA(HANGZHOU) MICRO CHANNEL HEAT EXCHANGER CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 289-1, 12TH BAIYANG STREET
Internal Address:	HANGZHOU ECONOMIC AND DEVELOPMENT AREA
City:	ZHEJIANG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	310018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	9528778			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037707901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037707900

Email: kris.han@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102-4856

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017106-0421637
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kris Han
SIGNATURE:	Kris Han
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=017106-0421637 Assignment 3#page1.tiff

PATENT 508647166 REEL: 067972 FRAME: 0310

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>DANFOSS A/S</u> (the "Assignor"), a Danish corporation having its principal place of business at <u>Nordborgvej 81, Nordborg, Denmark, DK-6430</u>, is a 50% owner of United States Issued Patent No. **9,528,778** (the "Issued Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Sanhua (Hangzhou) Micro Channel Heat Exchanger
Co., Ltd. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at #289-1, 12th Baiying
Street, Hangzhou Economic and Development Area, Zhejiang Province,
310018, P.R. China, is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor its interest of the Assignor in said Issued Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and set over, and does hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said Issued Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

DANFOSS AIS
BY: Pelo Francis Ander Striph- In

RECORDED: 07/12/2024

	Name	Perentage	ANNERS	37537yw - !	DAYEN		
	Title:	S.N. 62 CANCEL BOX			wi		
	Date:	27.05,2024		ida maganiga an ina maganing kamagaring (1997 te to	ngani		
	Accep	ted by: Sanhua	(Hangzh	ou) Micr	o Channe	I Heat E	xchanger
Co., Ltd	Bv:	ZNIFENG	- Xu				
	Name:	ZHIFENG)	(U				
	Title:	IP MANAG	ER				
	Date:	28.6.202	4		•		

PATENT REEL: 067972 FRAME: 0311